CMB WING LUNG BANK

MEAEL LY

Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Overdraft Facility
CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited (“the Bank”)

Secured Overdraft Facility Services
Apr 2025

This product is an overdraft facility.

This statement provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your overdraft facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Interest Rate

Range of Annualised Interest Rates Based on The Bank’s P +2.50% to
HKD Prime Rate (P) P-2.75%
Range of Annualised Interest Rates Based on Hong Kong H+0.5% to
Association of Banks (HKAB) 1-Month HIBOR H+4.50%
Range of Fixed Annualised Interest Rates 3.00% to 7.00%

Or at such other rate or rates as may from time to time be determined by the Bank at the
Bank’s absolute discretion.

* TDR refer to annualized interest rate of pledged time deposit

Interest Rate on Overdraft Overlimit interest will be levied in accordance with the amount in excess of the re-arranged
Exceeding Available Loan limit at 8% per annum over Prime Rate, subject to market fluctuations (calculated on a
Amount daily basis).

Fees and Charges

Annual Handling Fee 0.10% - 0.50% per annum on the amount of the overdraft facility granted (non-refundable),
and charge on the next working day of limit setup or on annual review date. The Handling
Charge is calculated from the facility set up day, based on the actual number of effective
loan days each year, with a basis of 365 days per year (including leap years).

Handling Fee for Overdraft

HKD120 per't ti
Exceeding Available Loan pet transaction
Amount
Early Facility Termination 1.00% of the original loan amount. Early termination of facility is only permitted upon
Charge(if applicable) submission of 1 month prior written notice to us.
Additional Information
Minimum Loan Amount HKD1,000,000
Overdraft Interest To be charged on daily debit balances.

®  Prime Rate (P) means the Hong Kong Dollar Best Lending Rate from time to time quoted by the Bank, subject to market
fluctuation. For details of the Bank’s Prime Rate(P), please refer to the Bank’s website of www.cmbwinglungbank.com (Home>
Personal> Investment> Financial Information> Interest Rates> CMB Wing Lung Bank Best Lending Rate).

®  HIBOR (H) means the Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate which shall be determined by the Bank by reference to the HKAB
HIBOR page (or its replacement) as of 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong Time) on the first day of the relevant drawdown or rollover date.
If the first day of an Interest Period is a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday, HIBOR will be determined on the immediately
preceding business date.
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MEAEL LY

CMB WING LUNG BANK

Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Fixed Loan
CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited (“the Bank”)

Fixed Loan
Apr 2025

Annualised Interest Rate

Fees and Charges
Handling Fee

This statement provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your fixed loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is a fixed loan.

Range of Annualised Interest Rates Based on The Bank’s P +2.50% to
HKD Prime Rate (P) P-2.75%
Range of Annualised Interest Rates Based on Hong Kong H+0.5% to
Association of Banks (HKAB) 1-Month HIBOR H+4.50%
Range of Fixed Annualised Interest Rates 3.00% to 7.00%

Or at such other rate or rates as may from time to time be determined by the Bank at the
Bank’s absolute discretion.

* TDR refer to annualized interest rate of pledged time deposit

0.1% - 1% per annum on the amount of the fixed loan granted (non-refundable), and charge
on the loan drawdown date or the next working day of loan drawdown date or on annual
review date. The Handling Charge is calculated from the facility set up day, based on the
actual number of effective loan days each year, with a basis of 365 days per year (including
leap years).

Late Payment Fee and Charge

HKD400 for each overdue repayment; and all other fees and expenses reasonably incurred
by the Bank arising from the recovery of outstanding payment including all legal costs and
expenses.

Late Payment Interest Rate

Additional Information

Minimum Loan Amount

7% per annum over contract rate, subject to fluctuations. Apart from the late payment
interest, we reserve the right to levy administration fees as determined by us from time to
time for any late payment.

HKD1,000,000

Partial Repayment Charge

1% of the Repayment Amount. Partial repayment is only permitted upon submission of 1
month prior written notice to us.

Early Full Repayment/Facility
Termination Charge

1% of the original loan amount Early full repayment/termination of facility is only
permitted upon submission of 1 month prior written notice to us.

preceding business date.

®  Prime Rate (P) means the Hong Kong Dollar Best Lending Rate from time to time quoted by the Bank, subject to market
fluctuation. For details of the Bank’s Prime Rate (P), please refer to the Bank’s website of www.cmbwinglungbank.com
(Home> Personal> Investment> Financial Information> Interest Rates> CMB Wing Lung Bank Best Lending Rate).

®  HIBOR (H)means the Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate which shall be determined by the Bank by reference to the HKAB
HIBOR page (or its replacement) as of 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong Time) on the first day of the relevant drawdown or rollover date.
If the first day of an Interest Period is a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday, HIBOR will be determined on the immediately
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MEAEL LY

CMB WING LUNG BANK

Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Revolving Fixed Loan
CMB Wing Lung Bank Limited (“the Bank”)

Revolving Fixed Loan
Apr 2025

This product is a revolving fixed loan.

This statement provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving fixed loan.

Annualised Interest Rate

Range of Annualised Interest Rates Based on The Bank’s P +2.50% to
HKD Prime Rate (P) P-2.75%
Range of Annualised Interest Rates Based on Hong Kong H+0.5% to
Association of Banks (HKAB) 1-Month HIBOR H+4.50%
Range of Fixed Annualised Interest Rates 3.00% to 7.00%

Or at such other rate or rates as may from time to time be determined by the Bank at the
Bank’s absolute discretion.
* TDR refer to annualized interest rate of pledged time deposit

Handling Fee 0.1% - 1% per annum on the amount of the revolving fixed loan granted (non-refundable),
and charge on the loan drawdown date or the next working day of loan drawdown date or
on annual review date. The Handling Charge is calculated from the facility set up day,
based on the actual number of effective loan days each year, with a basis of 365 days per
year (including leap years).

Late Payment Fee and Charge | HKD400 for each overdue repayment; and all other fees and expenses reasonably incurred
by the Bank arising from the recovery of outstanding payment including all legal costs and
expenses.

Late Payment Interest Rate 7% per annum over contract rate, subject to fluctuations. Apart from the late payment
interest, we reserve the right to levy administration fees as determined by us from time to
time for any late payment.

Minimum Loan Amount HKD1,000,000

Partial Repayment Charge 1% of the Repayment Amount. Partial repayment is only permitted upon submission of 1
month prior written notice to us.

Early Full Repayment Charge | 1% of the original loan amount Early full repayment is only permitted upon submission
of 1 month prior written notice to us.

®  Prime Rate (P) means the Hong Kong Dollar Best Lending Rate from time to time quoted by the Bank, subject to market
fluctuation. For details of the Bank’s Prime Rate (P), please refer to the Bank’s website of www.cmbwinglungbank.com (Home>
Personal> Investment> Financial Information> Interest Rates> CMB Wing Lung Bank Best Lending Rate).

®  HIBOR (H) means the Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate which shall be determined by the Bank by reference to the HKAB
HIBOR page (or its replacement) as of 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong Time) on the first day of the relevant drawdown or rollover date.
If the first day of an Interest Period is a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday, HIBOR will be determined on the immediately
preceding business date.
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